Rotary encoder - Incremental
WIG110
Willtec Messtechnik GmbH & Co. K, Eschenweg 4, 79232 March-Hugstetten, Phone:07665/93465-0 Fax:07665/93465-22
Page 1 of 7
Features
• Resolution: up to 50,000 pulses per/revolution
• Rotary encoder: Ø58 mm

Page 7 of 7
Ordering example
Type WIG110 - 1 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 6 - XXXXX -
WIG110 = IP65    (standard)
WIG110A = IP67 1) (optional)
Shaft
1 = Ø10 x 20 mm
2 = Ø6 x 10 mm
3 = Ø8 x 20 mm
5 = Ø9,52 x 20 mm
6 = Ø6,35 x 10 mm
8 = Ø12 x 20 mm
Mounting type 2)
1 = without flange
2 = flange 90.1002
3 = flange 90.1003
4 = flange 90.1004
5 = flange 90.1005
7 = flange 90.1006
Output signal
1 = A
2 = A + B
3 = A + B + 0
5 = A A  +BB
6 = A A  + BB  + 0 0
9 = A + B+0
Electrical connection
1 = radial DIN 43650, 4-pole
3 = radial cable, open cable end
4 = radial Mil-plug, 7-pole
5 = radial M23-plug; 12-pole
6 = axial DIN 43650, 4-pole
8 = axial cable, open cable end
9 = axial Mil-plug, 7-pole
0 = axial M23-plug; 12-pole
M = radial Mil-plug; 10-pole
N = axial Mil-plug, 10-pole
L = radial M12-plug, 8-pole
K = axial M12-plug, 8-pole
Supply voltage / output stage
0 = 11…30 VDC / NPN Open Collector 11…30 VDC
6 = 11…30 VDC / RS422 5 VDC (TTL- compatible)
7 = 5 VDC / RS422 5 VDC (TTL- compatible)
9 = 11…30 VDC Line Driver / Differential Push-Pull 11…30 VDC
Number of pulses  3)
≤ 50.000 pulses/revolution
Special version
AT00 = -40 °C (min. operating temperature)
1) Option type WIG110A is only available with shaft 1, and with connection cable (3/8) or with
connection (L/K) M12-Plug, 8-pole.